

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	RES PH 16- Version: 1 229				
Туре:	<b>Resolution-Public Hearing</b>	Status:	Passed		
		In control:	City Council		
		Final action:	7/20/2016		
Title:	Authorizing an increase in the Parks and Recreation Grant Fund Budget in the amount of \$1,016,000 to reflect the updated awards for recurring Right Track grants received from the Otto Bremer Foundation, State of Minnesota DEED, and CDBG				
Sponsors:	Russ Stark				
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. RES PH 16-229 Mult Right	Track Bud Amndr	nts		

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/21/2016	1	Mayor's Office	Signed	
7/20/2016	1	City Council	Adopted	Pass

Authorizing an increase in the Parks and Recreation Grant Fund Budget in the amount of \$1,016,000 to reflect the updated awards for recurring Right Track grants received from the Otto Bremer Foundation, State of Minnesota DEED, and CDBG

WHEREAS, the Department of Parks and Recreation has been awarded an additional \$45,000 in grant funding from the Otto Bremer Foundation for 2016; and

WHEREAS, Parks and Recreation has developed spending plans to best utilize this additional funding to further support the Right Track Program; and

WHEREAS, the Department of Parks and Recreation has been awarded additional grant funding in the amount of \$371,000 from CDBG, to support the City's Right Track Youth Job Program; and

WHEREAS, Parks and Recreation has been awarded grant funding in the amount of \$600,000 from the State of Minnesota, Department of Employment and Economic Development, to continue funding for Right Track operations during the State's 2017 Fiscal Year; and

WHEREAS, each of these grants is recurring, with updated amounts reflecting the current award; and

WHEREAS, Parks and Recreation wishes to amend these Grant Fund budgets with spending plans for the additional funding; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor, pursuant to Section 10.07.01 of the Charter of the City of Saint Paul, does certify that there are available for appropriation, funds of \$1,016,000 in excess of those estimated in the current Grant Budget; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Council of the City of Saint Paul authorizes these amendments for the Life-to-date Grant Budget.

See Attachment